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2016 Special Education Summer Endorsement Program

Summer 2016 – SPED Course Schedule,                                                                		  Instructor  
SPED 912:  Team Building & Collaboration, 2 credits                                                                     Dunn
SPED 910:  Foundations, Assessment, Evaluation, 3 credits                                                         Williams
SPED 914:  Procedures for Students with Mild Disabilities, 3 credits                                          Reisberg
SPED 915:  Procedures for Students with Behavioral Disabilities, 3 credits                               Williams
SPED 911:  Procedures for Students with Developmental Disabilities, 2 credits                       Tucker
SPED 917:  Education & Training for Individuals with Low Incidence Disabilities, 2 credits    Tucker
SPED 921:  Procedures for Students with Autism, 1 credit                                                            Tucker
SPED 916:  Issues in Early Childhood Education, 2 credits                                                             Friedrich-Nielsen
EDUC 905:  Pedagogy Assessment (See ESY* Schedule below)                                                     Nourse

*The Extended School Year (ESY) is the fieldwork option available to add-on endorsement candidates. Add-on endorsement candidates must complete the summer fieldwork option. Current PLU Masters and Alternative Routes students do not complete the summer ESY field experience. 

New Student Orientation: Scheduled for Thursday, May 5, 2016, 7:00-9:00pm
	Date
	Course
	Time of Meeting

	Monday, May 9
	SPED 912 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Tuesday, May 10
	SPED 912 
	4:30 – 6:00pm

	Wednesday, May 11
	SPED 912 
	4:30 – 6:00pm

	Thursday, May 12
	SPED 912
	4:30 – 6:00pm

	Friday, May 13
	
	

	Saturday, May 14
	SPED 912 - Final Presentations
	Varying presentation times throughout the day. 

	Sunday, May 15
	
	

	Monday, May 16
	SPED 910 

	4:30 – 6:00pm

	Tuesday, May 17
	SPED 910 

	4:30 – 6:00pm

	Wednesday, May 18
	SPED 910 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	
Thursday, May 19
	
SPED 910 

	
4:30 – 6:00pm


	Friday, May 20
	
	

	Monday, May 23
	
	

	Tuesday, May 24
	SPED 910 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Wednesday, May 25
	SPED 910 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Thursday, May 26
	SPED 910 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Friday, May 27
	
	

	Monday, May 30
	Memorial Day - HOLIDAY
	

	Tuesday, May 31
	SPED 914 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Wednesday, June 1
	SPED 914 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Thursday, June 2
	SPED 914 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Friday, June 3
	SPED 914 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Monday, June 6
	SPED 914 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Tuesday, June 7
	SPED 914 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Wednesday, June 8
	
	

	Thursday, June 9
	SPED 914 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Friday, June 10
	
	

	Monday, June 13
	SPED 915 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Tuesday, June 14
	SPED 915 

	4:30-6:00pm


	Wednesday, June 15
	SPED 915 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Thursday, June 16
	SPED 915 
	4:30-6:30pm


	Friday, June 17
	
	

	Monday, June 20
	SPED 915 

	6:30-8:00pm

	Tuesday, June 21
	SPED 915 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Wednesday, June 22
	SPED 915 

	6:30-8:00pm 

	Thursday, June 23
	SPED 915 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Friday, June 24
	
	

	Monday, June 27
	SPED 911 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Tuesday, June 28
	ESY Orientation at PLU 
PLU: Hauge – Admin 215
Add-on candidates only
	4:00-6:00pm

	Wednesday, June 29
	
	

	Thursday, June 30 
	
	

	Monday, July 4
	Independence Day - HOLIDAY 
	

	Tuesday, July 5
	
	

	Wednesday, July 6
	
	

	Thursday, July 7
	
	

	Monday, July 11
	ESY
SPED 911 

	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:30pm
 

	Tuesday, July 12
	ESY
SPED 911 

	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:30pm 

	Wednesday July 13
	ESY & Reflective Seminar 
	7:45am – 3:30pm

	Thursday, July 14
	ESY

	7:45 – 12:30pm


	Friday, July 15
	ESY
SPED 911
	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:30pm


	Monday July 18
	ESY
SPED 917 
	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:00pm

	Tuesday, July 19
	ESY
SPED 917 

	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:30pm 

	Wednesday, July 20
	ESY & Extended Reflective Seminar 
SPED 917 

	7:45am – 1:45pm
5:00 – 6:30pm


	Thursday, July 21
	ESY 
SPED 917 

	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:30pm


	Friday, July 22
	ESY
	7:45 – 12:30pm

	Saturday, July 23
	SPED 917 

	9:00 – 10:30am

	Monday, July 25
	ESY
SPED 921 
	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:30pm

	Tuesday, July 26
	ESY
SPED 921 

	7:45 – 12:30pm
5:00 – 6:30pm


	Wednesday, July 27
	ESY & Reflective Seminar 
	7:45am – 1:45pm

	Thursday, July 28
	ESY
	7:45 – 12:30pm

	Friday, July 29
	ESY 
	7:45 – 12:30pm

	Saturday, July 30
	
	

	Monday, August 1
	ESY
SPED 916 

	7:45 – 12:30pm
4:30 – 6:00pm


	Tuesday, August 2
	ESY
	7:45 – 12:30pm

	Wednesday, August 3
	ESY & Reflective Seminar 
SPED 916 

	7:45am – 1:45pm
4:30 – 6:00pm


	Thursday, August 4
	ESY Wrap-up
	7:45 – 12:30pm

	Friday, August 5
	ESY Wrap-up
SPED 916 
	7:45 – 12:30pm
4:30 – 6:00pm

	Monday, August 8
	SPED 916 
	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Tuesday, August 9
	
	

	Wednesday, August 10
	SPED 916 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Thursday, August 11
	
	

	Friday, August 12
	SPED 916 

	4:30 – 6:00pm


	Monday-Friday, August 15-19 
	This week is designated to 
student final presentations (online)
	Scheduled individually with assigned instructor.

	IMPORTANT SAVE-THE-DATES
Final Presentation Week …………………….
Bethel Para-Professional Development.
Tacoma Specialty Training ………………
	
August 15-19
August TBA
August TBA
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May 2016
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	4
	5
	6
	5 New Student Orientation
7:00-9:00pm
	6
	

	 9 
SPED 912
4:30-6:00pm
	10 
SPED 912
4:30-6:00pm
	11 
SPED 912
4:30-6:00pm
	12  
SPED 912
4:30-6:00pm
	13

	14 
SPED 912
Final Presentations

	16 
SPED 910
4:30-6:00pm 
	17 
SPED 910
4:30-6:00pm
	18  
SPED 910
4:30-6:00pm
	19 
SPED 910
4:30-6:00pm
	20
	

	23
	24  
SPED 910
4:30-6:00pm
	25  
SPED 910
4:30-6:00pm
	26 
SPED 910
4:30-6:00pm

	27
	

	30
Memorial Day
	31 
SPED 914
4:30-6:00pm
	
	
	
	



June 2016
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	1
SPED 914
4:30-6:00pm
	2
SPED 914
4:30-6:00pm
	3
SPED 914
4:30-6:00pm
	

	6 
SPED 914
4:30-6:00pm
	7 
SPED 914
4:30-6:00pm
	8
	9 
SPED 914
4:30-6:00pm
	
	

	13 
SPED 915
4:30-6:00pm
	14 
SPED 915
4:30-6:00pm
	15  
SPED 915
4:30-6:00pm
	16 
SPED 915
4:30-6:30pm
	
	

	20 
SPED 915
6:30-8:00pm 
	21
SPED 915
4:30-6:00pm
	22
 SPED 915
6:30-8:00pm
	23
SPED 915
4:30-6:00pm
	
	

	27 
SPED 911 
4:30-6:00pm
	28 
ESY Orientation:
4:00-6:00pm
PLU: Admin 215

	29

	30

	
	


           


July 2016 
Bethel Extended School Year Schedule
Thompson Elementary School, July 11- August 5th

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	4
Holiday 
	5 

	6           

	7
 
	8

	9

	11  
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm

SPED 911
5:00-6:30pm
	12 
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm

SPED 911
5:00-6:30pm
	13       
ESY: 7:45am-1:45 pm
Technology and
 Special Services
Reflective Seminar with
Lenny 12:15 to 1:45

	14
 ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm

	15 – 
ESY7:45 – 12:30pm

SPED 911
5:00-6:30pm
	16

	18 
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm


SPED 917
5:00-6:00pm
	19 
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm


SPED 917
5:00-6:30pm
	20        
ESY: 7:45am-12:00pm
Mobility Training
Reflective Seminar with
Vanessa  12:15 to 3:30pm 

SPED 917: 
5:00-6:30pm
	21 
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm


SPED 917
5:00-6:30pm
	22
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm


	23 – 



SPED 917
9:00-10:30am

	25 
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm

SPED 921
5:00-6:30pm
	26 
ESY7:45 – 12:30pm

SPED 921
5:00-6:30pm
	[bookmark: _GoBack]27       
ESY: 7:45am-1:45pm
Classroom Behavioral
Management
Reflective Seminar with
  Greg  12:15 to 1:45

	28
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm


	29
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm


	



August 2016
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	1
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm

SPED 916 
4:30 – 6:00pm
	2
ESY: 7:45 – 12:30pm
	3
ESY: 7:45am-1:45pm
Reflection with Paras 
Reflective Seminar with 
Elise 12:15 to 1:45

SPED 916 
4:30 – 6:00pm
	4
ESY Wrap -up 7:45 – 12:30pm


	5
ESY Wrap up 7:45 – 12:30pm

SPED 916 
4:30 – 6:00pm
	

	8
SPED 916 
4:30 – 6:00pm
	9
	10
SPED 916 
4:30 – 6:00pm
	11
	12 
SPED 916 
4:30 – 6:00pm
	

	15
Individual final presentations
	16
Individual final presentations
	17
Individual final 
presentations
	18
Individual final presentations
	19
Individual final presentations

	


· ESY is for currently certified, add-on endorsement candidates only. MAE and Alternative Routes candidates do not complete the ESY experience. 
· Students may be expected to arrive as early as 8:30am prior to the start of each ESY day
Last Updated March 30, 2016
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